(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Diane Cohen Accounting Assistant |1 03/12/2018
$48,048.00

2 Victoria Cole Accounting Assistant 11 03/12/2018
$36,193.77

4 Manuel Andrade Ponce Building Service Helper | 03/12/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Rickey Bivens Building Service Helper | 03/12/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Jimmie Langston Boiler Attendant Trainee 02/12/2018
$32,995.04

4 Margarita Ramirez Children’s Health Assistant 03/07/2018
$17,235.14

2 Jasmine Ward Children’s Health Assistant 03/05/2018
$17,235.14

2 Gracie Allen Food Service Assistant 03/08/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Joyce Applewhite Bey Food Service Assistant 03/06/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Deidre Baker Food Service Assistant 03/06/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Corvette Baldwin Food Service Assistant 03/06/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Shaneika Battle Food Service Assistant 03/08/2018
$11.91 per hour

4 Mariana Bautista Landeta Food Service Assistant 03/08/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Cheryl Carter Food Service Assistant 03/06/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Latonya Davis Food Service Assistant 03/08/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Kendra Gatson Food Service Assistant 03/08/2018

$11.91 per hour

11



Preston Golden

Sasha Gray

Treshawnna Harvey

Phyllis Howard

Latasha Jones

Jacqueline Kimbrough

Arica Lewis

Kylee Marema

Mary Mosby

Aquania Ramirez

Tiffany Rhodes

Breanna Tate

Lamar Williams

Latrice Barbee

Aaron Biterman

Angela Branch

Janet Colon

Nicole Colon

Jean Cruz

Dana Dorn

Leterrica Fleming

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

03/08/2018

03/06/2018

03/06/2018

03/06/2018

03/08/2018

03/06/2018

03/06/2018

03/08/2018

03/06/2018

03/08/2018

03/08/2018

03/08/2018

03/08/2018

03/21/2018

02/20/2018

03/05/2018

03/19/2018

03/12/2018

02/14/2018

03/05/2018

03/14/2018

1-2



Sarah Frank

Brandi Gales

Micho Gruichich

Rain Harris

Sophia Hullum Martin

Darice Ivory

Erica Kramer

Miguelina Berroa

Sylvia Love

Greta Malek

Tajuanna McCaskill

Warren McDuffie Sr

Maria McNamer

Sedrick Murphy

Edward Pettis

Lindsy Rivera

Jamal Smith

Rhaven Townsend

Christopher Walton

Dana Atkins

Adonnis Griffin

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$22,888.80

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$19,231.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

02/15/2018

03/14/2018

02/27/2018

03/05/2018

02/14/2018

02/19/2018

02/20/2018

02/26/2018

03/12/2018

02/26/2018

03/19/2018

03/06/2018

02/27/2018

02/20/2018

03/05/2018

02/15/2018

03/13/2018

02/20/2018

02/26/2018

03/07/2018

03/07/2018
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Teosha Jackson

Luis Lopez

Thearon Neal

Maria Montoya

Brenda Saucedo

Julius Brown

Pamela Prince

Precious Golden

Kendall Banaszynski

Juan Cruz Rodriguez

Cassandra Fancher

Cheresse Hughes

Todd Lezala

Jerry Nash

Eliezer Garcia Cortes

Troy Helminak

Bridget Inostrosa

Kevin Jones

Clavell Martin

Allen Thao

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

Social Work Aide Il
$16,131.72

PROMOTIONS

Accounting Assistant |1
$36,453.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,995.04

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,995.04

Food Service Assistant
$12.66 per hour

Laborer-Chargeman
$30.40 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

School Safety Assistant
$29,665.90

School Safety Assistant
$22,729.00

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

School Engineer |
$46,958.34

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

03/07/2018

03/07/2018

03/07/2018

02/14/2018

02/26/2018

03/05/2018

03/05/2018

02/12/2018

02/26/2018

02/20/2018

02/15/2018

03/06/2018

03/07/2018

03/07/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018
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Paris Turner

Roshendia Brister

Nealicia Thompson

Angel Saffold

Ashley Siggers

Kimberly Howell

Loreena Newell

Patricia Powell

Georgia Williams

Tina Goodman

Mona Laura

Maureen Wells

Sheila Tamboli

Michelle Perry

Danielle Kowalski

Liam Arnold

School Engineer |
$41,700.88

School Engineer Il
$45,740.50

School Engineer I11
$45,463.86

School Kitchen Manager |
$22,152.33

School Kitchen Manager |
$20,424.14

School Kitchen Manager 11
$22,364.42

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$12.70 per hour

REHIRES

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,235.11

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,235.11

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Groundskeeper - Seasonal
$16.14 per hour

Interpreter
$35,343.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Steamfitter Registered Apprentice
$21.63 per hour

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/16/2018

02/15/2018

02/13/2018

02/20/2018

02/27/2018

03/06/2018

03/06/2018

03/06/2018

02/20/2018

03/19/2018

02/13/2018

02/13/2018

02/21/2018
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