## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
5 Diane Cohen	Accounting Assistant II \$48,048.00	03/12/2018
2 Victoria Cole	Accounting Assistant II \$36,193.77	03/12/2018
4 Manuel Andrade Ponce	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	03/12/2018
2 Rickey Bivens	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	03/12/2018
2 Jimmie Langston	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,995.04	02/12/2018
4 Margarita Ramirez	Children's Health Assistant \$17,235.14	03/07/2018
2 Jasmine Ward	Children's Health Assistant \$17,235.14	03/05/2018
2 Gracie Allen	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Joyce Applewhite Bey	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Deidre Baker	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Corvette Baldwin	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Shaneika Battle	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
4 Mariana Bautista Landeta	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Cheryl Carter	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Latonya Davis	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Kendra Gatson	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018

2 Preston Golden	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Sasha Gray	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Treshawnna Harvey	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Phyllis Howard	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Latasha Jones	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Jacqueline Kimbrough	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Arica Lewis	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
5 Kylee Marema	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Mary Mosby	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Aquania Ramirez	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Tiffany Rhodes	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Breanna Tate	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Lamar Williams	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/08/2018
2 Latrice Barbee	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/21/2018
5 Aaron Biterman	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/20/2018
2 Angela Branch	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/05/2018
4 Janet Colon	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/19/2018
4 Nicole Colon	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/12/2018
4 Jean Cruz	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/14/2018
4 Dana Dorn	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/05/2018
2 Leterrica Fleming	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/14/2018

5 Sarah Frank	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/15/2018
2 Brandi Gales	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/14/2018
5 Micho Gruichich	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/27/2018
2 Rain Harris	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/05/2018
2 Sophia Hullum Martin	Para Ed Assistant \$22,888.80	02/14/2018
2 Darice Ivory	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/19/2018
5 Erica Kramer	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/20/2018
2 Miguelina Berroa	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/26/2018
2 Sylvia Love	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/12/2018
5 Greta Malek	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/26/2018
2 Tajuanna McCaskill	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/19/2018
2 Warren McDuffie Sr	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/06/2018
4 Maria McNamer	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/27/2018
2 Sedrick Murphy	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/20/2018
2 Edward Pettis	Para Ed Assistant \$19,231.00	03/05/2018
4 Lindsy Rivera	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/15/2018
2 Jamal Smith	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/13/2018
2 Rhaven Townsend	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/20/2018
2 Christopher Walton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/26/2018
2 Dana Atkins	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018
2 Adonnis Griffin	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018

2 Teosha Jackson	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018
4 Luis Lopez	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018
2 Thearon Neal	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018
4 Maria Montoya	Social Work Aide II \$16,131.72	02/14/2018
	PROMOTIONS	
4 Brenda Saucedo	Accounting Assistant II \$36,453.00	02/26/2018
2 Julius Brown	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,995.04	03/05/2018
1 Pamela Prince	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,995.04	03/05/2018
2 Precious Golden	Food Service Assistant \$12.66 per hour	02/12/2018
5 Kendall Banaszynski	Laborer-Chargeman \$30.40 per hour	02/26/2018
4 Juan Cruz Rodriguez	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/20/2018
2 Cassandra Fancher	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/15/2018
2 Cheresse Hughes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	03/06/2018
5 Todd Lezala	School Safety Assistant \$29,665.90	03/07/2018
2 Jerry Nash	School Safety Assistant \$22,729.00	03/07/2018
4 Eliezer Garcia Cortes	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018
5 Troy Helminak	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018
4 Bridget Inostrosa	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018
2 Kevin Jones	School Engineer I \$46,958.34	02/26/2018
2 Clavell Martin	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018
3 Allen Thao	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018

2 Paris Turner	School Engineer I \$41,700.88	02/26/2018
2 Roshendia Brister	School Engineer II \$45,740.50	02/26/2018
2 Nealicia Thompson	School Engineer III \$45,463.86	02/26/2018
2 Angel Saffold	School Kitchen Manager I \$22,152.33	02/16/2018
2 Ashley Siggers	School Kitchen Manager I \$20,424.14	02/15/2018
2 Kimberly Howell	School Kitchen Manager II \$22,364.42	02/13/2018
2 Loreena Newell	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$12.70 per hour	02/20/2018
	REHIRES	
2 Patricia Powell	Children's Health Assistant \$17,235.11	02/27/2018
2 Georgia Williams	Children's Health Assistant \$17,235.11	03/06/2018
2 Tina Goodman	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Mona Laura	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	03/06/2018
2 Maureen Wells	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	02/20/2018
5 Sheila Tamboli	Groundskeeper - Seasonal \$16.14 per hour	03/19/2018
5 Michelle Perry	Interpreter \$35,343.00	02/13/2018
5 Danielle Kowalski	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	02/13/2018
5 Liam Arnold	Steamfitter Registered Apprentice \$21.63 per hour	02/21/2018